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Accessories sold separately 
E-nr Snro El.nr GTIN Name

72 170 87

72 170 88

72 170 89

72 170 90

72 170 91

43 183 17

43 183 18

43 183 19

43 183 20

43 183 21

32 071 68

32 071 69

32 071 70

32 071 71

32 071 72

7392971146034

7392971146041

7392971146058

7392971146065

7392971146072

Reflektor Highlite Prisma 

Reflektor Highlite Svart/Alu

Reflektor Highlite Alu

Angle bracket adjustable Highlite Black 

Suspension Kit Highlite Black 2m  

77 646 91 45 234 85 31 059 13 7392971134918 Connector Straight 5P IP68 

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
Read these instructions carefully before commencing installation and retain for future reference. The luminaire should be installed by a licensed electrician and in accordance with en
Läs dessa instruktioner före installationen påbörjas och lämna den vidare till brukaren av anläggningen. Armaturen skall installeras av behörig installatör och enligt gällande föreskrif-
ter.  Se till att spänningen är frånslagen före installation eller underhåll.sv
Lue nämä ohjeet ennen asentamista ja luovuta ohjeet valaisimen seuraavalle käyttäjälle.  Valaisimen saa asentaa valtuutettu asentaja voimassa olevien määräysten mukaisesti.  
Varmista, että jännite on kytketty päältä ennen asennusta ja huoltoa.fi
Les disse instruksjonene før du starter installeringen, og gi den deretter videre til anleggets bruker. Armaturen skal installeres av en godkjent installatør og i henhold til gjeldende lover 
og regler.  Sørg for at strømmen er koblet fra før installering og ved vedlikehold. no

da
Læs denne vejledning omhyggeligt, inden monteringen påbegyndes, og gem den til fremtidig reference. Belysningsarmaturet skal monteres af en autoriseret elektriker og i overens-
stemmelse med lokale love og regler. Sørg for, at strømmen er slået fra, inden monteringen eller vedligeholdelsen påbegyndes.

de
Lesen Sie diese Anweisungen sorgfältig, bevor Sie mit der Installation beginnen, und bewahren Sie sie für späteres Nachschlagen auf. Dieses Leuchtmittel muss durch einen 
lizenzierten Elektriker im Einklang mit den örtlichen Vorschriften installiert werden. Stellen Sie vor Installations- oder Wartungsarbeiten sicher, dass keine Spannung mehr anliegt. 

pl
 

fr
Lisez attentivement ces consignes avant de commencer l’installation. Pensez également à vous y reporter ultérieurement. Le luminaire doit être installé par un électricien agréé, 
conformément à la réglementation locale. Veillez à couper le courant avant l’installation et toute opération de maintenance.

Highlite IP65 S/L

Denna produkt innehåller en ljuskälla med 

This product contains a light source of D

E-nr Snro El.nr GTIN Name LED Color

72 170 75 43 183 23 32 071 56 7392971145914 4000K 100W

100W4000K

4000K

4000K

4000K

4000K

4000K

4000K

4000K

4000K

4000K

4000K

100W

100W

100W

200W

200W

200W

200W

200W

200W

100W

Highlite IP65 S 60°

Highlite IP65 S 90° *

Highlite IP65 S 120° **

Highlite IP65 S DALI 60°

Highlite IP65 S DALI 90° *

Highlite IP65 S DALI 120° **

Highlite IP65 L 60°

Highlite IP65 L 90° *

Highlite IP65 L 120° **

Highlite IP65 L DALI 60°

Highlite IP65 L DALI 90° *

Highlite IP65 L DALI 120° **

72 170 76 43 183 24 32 071 57 7392971145921 

72 170 77 43 183 25 32 071 58 7392971145938

72 170 78 43 183 27 32 071 59 7392971145945

72 170 79 43 183 28 32 071 60 7392971145952

72 170 80 43 183 29 32 071 61 7392971145969

72 170 81 43 183 31 32 071 62 7392971145976 

72 170 82 43 183 32 32 071 63 7392971145983 

72 170 83 43 183 33 32 071 64 7392971145990 

72 170 84 43 183 51 32 071 65 7392971146003

72 170 85 43 183 52 32 071 66 7392971146010

72 170 86 43 183 53 32 071 67 7392971146027 
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LED

Replaceable control gear by a professional

LED LED

Non-replaceable light source
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Installation

OFF
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WARNING: Ensure the 
suspension hook is firmly
fastened before suspending.
Ensure the safety lanyard is 
incorporated in the suspension 
system.

Installation-Chain mounting

OFF

I

0

1 2 3

WARNING: Ensure the 
suspension hook is firmly
fastened before suspending.
Ensure the safety lanyard is 
incorporated in the suspension 
system.

Installation-Bracket mounting
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Accessories
Conne

Example
ctor Straight 5P IP68

3

Accessories
Connector Straight 5P IP68

Example

1

2

104mm

InstallationInstallation-Pre-operation

i

DALI

DALI:

INPUT

Purple: DA
Pink    : DA    

INPUT: Brown: L
Blue    : N
Yellow/Green: 
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Accessories
Connector Straight 5P IP68

Reflektor Highlite Prisma 

Reflektor Highlite Alu & Reflektor Highlite Svart/Alu

Replaceable

Example


